HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG
February 22,2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes 17-18
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Betty Komp, Chair

Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair
Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. John Dallum

Rep. Gene Whisnant

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2612 — Public Hearing
HB 2613/HB 2614 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
17A 004 Vice-Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.

HB 2612 — PUBLIC HEARING
011
021
029
101
195

HB 2613/HB 2614 — PUBLIC HEARING

198
374
381
392
410
414

17A 435
445
471
475
18A 010
024
025

Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator

Vice-Chair Roblan

Charlie Walker, Chair, The Chalkboard Project (EXHIBIT A)
Sue Hildick, President, The Chalkboard Project

Vice-Chair Roblan

Sue Hildick, President, The Chalkboard Project (EXHIBIT B)
Vice-Chair Roblan

Rep. Komp

Hildick

Rep. Komp

John Tapogna, Managing Director, Early Childhood
Opportunities Northwest (ECONorthwest)

Rep. Komp

Tapogna

Rep. Komp

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Buckley

Hildick

Rep. Dallum



17B

17B

18B

036
037
041
053
087
098
108
114
135
155
191
201
206
210
213
214
231
241
252
254
284
301
309
380
392
416

015
020
026
033
035
037
048
069

161
165
167
169
226

323
384
010
061

076
107

Hildick

Rep. Cannon

Hildick

Tapogna

Charlie Walker, Chair, The Chalkboard Project Board
Rep. Cannon

Rep. Minnis

Hildick

Rep. Dallum

Tapogna

Hildick

Rep. Minnis

Hildick

Rep. Minnis

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Komp

Tapogna

Rep. Komp

Tapogna

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Buckley

Vice-Chair Roblan

Tapogna

Rep. Buckley

Chair Roblan

Kate Dickson, Education Policy Specialist, The Chalkboard
Project

Dickson

Hildick

Walker

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Komp

Dickson

Vice-Chair Roblan

Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,
Oregon Education Association (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Minnis

Wimmer Whelan

Rep. Minnis

Wimmer Whelan

Otto Schell, Vice President of Legislation, Oregon Parent
Teacher Association (PTA)

Chuck Bennett, Director of Government Relations,
Confederation of Oregon School Administrators (COSA)
Tricia Smith, Representative, Oregon School Employees
Association

Smith

Rep. Buckley

Wimmer Whelan

Rep. Buckley



109
139
195
220
230
236

Vice-Chair Roblan
Bennett

Schell

Smith

Vice-Chair Roblan
Rep. Komp

The following prepared testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

245

Sowp

Marilyn Dilles, Citizen, Benton County (EXHIBIT D)
Vice-Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 2:58 p.m.

HB 2612, written testimony, Charlie Walker, 9 pp

HB 2613/HB 2614, written testimony, Sue Hildick, 9 pp

HB 2613/HB 2614, informational packet, Laurie Wimmer Whelan, 11 pp
HB 2613/HB 2614, written testimony, Marilyn Dilles, 1 p



