HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG

February 22, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 17-18

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Betty Komp, Chair Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley
	Rep. Ben Cannon
	Rep. John Dallum
	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	-

STAFF PRESENT:	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2612 – Public Hearing HB 2613/HB 2614 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
17A	004	Vice-Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.	
HB 2612 – PUBLIC HEARING			
	011	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator	
	021	Vice-Chair Roblan	
	029	Charlie Walker, Chair, The Chalkboard Project (EXHIBIT A)	
	101	Sue Hildick, President, The Chalkboard Project	
	195	Vice-Chair Roblan	
HB 2613/HB 2	614 – PUBLIC HEAR	ING	
	198	Sue Hildick, President, The Chalkboard Project (EXHIBIT B)	
	374	Vice-Chair Roblan	
	381	Rep. Komp	
	392	Hildick	
	410	Rep. Komp	
	414	John Tapogna, Managing Director, Early Childhood	
		Opportunities Northwest (ECONorthwest)	
17A	435	Rep. Komp	
	445	Tapogna	
	471	Rep. Komp	
	475	Rep. Buckley	
18A	010	Rep. Buckley	
	024	Hildick	
	025	Rep. Dallum	

	036	Hildick
	037	Rep. Cannon
	041	Hildick
	053	Tapogna
	087	Charlie Walker, Chair, The Chalkboard Project Board
	098	Rep. Cannon
	108	Rep. Minnis
	114	Hildick
	135	Rep. Dallum
	155	Tapogna
	191	Hildick
	201	Rep. Minnis
	206	Hildick
	210	Rep. Minnis
	213	Rep. Buckley
	214	Rep. Komp
	231	Tapogna
	241	Rep. Komp
	252	Tapogna
	254	Rep. Cannon
	284	Rep. Buckley
	301	Vice-Chair Roblan
	309	Tapogna
	380	Rep. Buckley
	392	Chair Roblan
	416	Kate Dickson, Education Policy Specialist, The Chalkboard
	110	Project
17 B	015	Dickson
	020	Hildick
	026	Walker
	033	Rep. Buckley
	035	Rep. Komp
17B	037	Dickson
	048	Vice-Chair Roblan
	069	Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,
		Oregon Education Association (EXHIBIT C)
	161	Rep. Minnis
	165	Wimmer Whelan
	167	Rep. Minnis
	169	Wimmer Whelan
	226	Otto Schell, Vice President of Legislation, Oregon Parent
		Teacher Association (PTA)
	323	Chuck Bennett, Director of Government Relations,
	204	Confederation of Oregon School Administrators (COSA)
	384	Tricia Smith, Representative, Oregon School Employees
18B	010	Association Smith
101	061	Rep. Buckley
	076	Wimmer Whelan
	107	Rep. Buckley
	107	Nop. Duomoy

109	Vice-Chair Roblan	
139	Bennett	
195	Schell	
220	Smith	
230	Vice-Chair Roblan	
236	Rep. Komp	
The following prepared testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:		
	Marilyn Dilles, Citizen, Benton County (EXHIBIT D)	
245	Vice-Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 2:58 p.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2612, written testimony, Charlie Walker, 9 pp
- B. HB 2613/HB 2614, written testimony, Sue Hildick, 9 pp
- C. HB 2613/HB 2614, informational packet, Laurie Wimmer Whelan, 11 pp
- D. HB 2613/HB 2614, written testimony, Marilyn Dilles, 1 p